Existing fire escape door
indicated as locked shut to
confirm not used in travel
distance determination.

@ Existing fire escape door
indicated as locked shut to
confirm not used in travel
distance determination.
5 o <3 | ] | ? e i ——
J 71200 min I J L gso mﬁ 5
/ IF \ - \
Y N @
ntrance Lobb Flex 2
Total 13.2m Flex 1 ¢ y \ .
| AN
\ \
& \
. e, i Total 5.9
Studio | Total 32.2m / ) AN N osopin "
AN g
= N
~ \\E . J
;O AN
- / N _
/ AN Total 20.7M
~ /A/
/ N B
/ AN —
N —
................................................. / ~_ - -
/ [—— :
/ I Server/AV
/
/ k
Functional /
/ Acc Change
<
/ Staff
/
/ E
/ E
/
/
- — - / § Breakfast bar
- /
—
V/ Groynd Floor Demise I
—
Total 33.7m /
/ S
e /

/

apnZ,]
|

Womens Change

\ Store

Total 15.8m

Total 41.8m

| \
\

/
l
l
l
l
l
l
\ |
/ ‘@ Plant Room 3| |
/ Free Weights A\ - ”/ n | i

é>Totot 25.1m [

—

Office X @@@@@@@

/ Total 37.2n]

| Mens Change \
/ Total 49.2m @ @
/ ﬁ/ ) Contractor tg|confirm
/ Eo‘“ / fire resistance of
Total 22.5m \ 4 soffits and any
/ ' / penetrations are fire
=R / I — —)) T A/ stopped/collared.

,,,,,,,, | @ & = = & =5 = e
- Gym Floor GF XS

)

-
)
%

o — — Total 16.9m

|
— I
\\\ﬂ\\\\\ F | |

‘\‘0 v b

P (!
%6%
$S :‘

058

3

Existing inner
plant room.

X

1200 mi

Closed and locked fire
door to be reinstated.

\
l
\
l
\
l
l
\
l
l
f“,,l | 15.0m
-

Sleaet

KK

Contractor to confirm 1200 mi
any cladding is min

suitably fire stopped. @

Contractor to confirm
doors are FD30/60 as
indicated and make
good and damage.

Existing fire escape door
indicated as locked shut to
confirm not used in travel
distance determination.

Fire Evacuation Key

|
1 Rev | Date
PROJECT TITLE

Bromborough 24/7 Fitness
55 Welton Rd, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH62 3PN

Description Drawn/ Checked

DRAWING TITLE
Fire Escape Plan
Ground Floor

Escape Route Widths: Sprinklers
In line with Sections 3.21 & 3.22 of 'Approved Document Part B, Volume 2 - buildings other than dwellinghouses' - the adjacent calculations provide System design and installed in compliance with BS EN 12845:2015 & LPC Technical Bulletins
justification for the clear opening widths for escape from each floor level/ room in accordance with Table 4 & Appendix C.

mem mm wm mm owe Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor Occupany level within area

Fire Alarm
) ) o ) Fire Escape Route Ground Floor Final Exit Fire Alarm designed and installed to BS 5839. Smoke & heat detection / emergency lighting by specialist. Please refer to M&E engineer's DRAWN / CHECKED DATE SCALE JOB No DRAWING No
- — New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating _>_ Exit 1 Clear Opening Width = 1200mm (allows 220 persons to escape discounted) drawings / specifications. EK/PG 20.08.2019 1:100 @ A1 1A-PA-001-X 003 - FEP
Exit 2 Clear Opening Width = 850mm (allows 110 persons to escape) DRAWING PURPOSE Rev
Exit 3 Clear Opening Width = 1100mm (allows 220 persons to escape) Escape Lighting
I‘ I‘ Minimum Clear Widths Exit 4 Clear Opening Width = 1100mm (allows 220 persons to escape) Emergency escape lighted designed and installed in accordance with BS 5266: Part 1. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout APPROVAL -
Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 30minute fire resistant construction. 1050 min Exit 5 Clear Opening Width = 1100mm (allows 220 persons to escape) and specification.
Total aggregate width exceeds the requited 1050mm width required for 220 people to escape. And is therefore thought to meet with the Approved Smoke Extract Pure Gym Ltd
o . . ) . . Exit No. Document Part B. Smoke Extract System to be designed and installed in accordance with BS 7346: Part 8. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout Town Centre House
Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 60 minute fire resistant construction. and specification. The Merrion Centre
Note: current situation Exit 4 is locked shut, with internal changes proposed it it recommended that this door is reinstated. To be confirmed by

building control officer and local fire authority. Leeds
Shared Escape Route LS2 8LY

PUREGYM

FD30 - 30 minute fire resistant construction. N - .

: FD60 - 60 minute fire resistant construction.

e: architecture@puregym.com
t: 0113 285 8787
W: WWw.puregym.com
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